

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-4171 Version: 1 Name: Several, Chicago and Maywood, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 9/9/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/24/2020 Final action: 9/24/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Several, Chicago and Maywood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Employment Services for Emerging Adults

Contract Value: Total of \$700,000.00

- 1) Association House, Chicago, Illinois, \$75,000.00
- 2) Brighton Park Neighborhood Council, Chicago, Illinois, \$60,000.00
- 3) Center for Companies That Care, Chicago, Illinois, \$85,000.00
- 4) Phalanx Family Services, Chicago, Illinois, \$80,000.00
- 5) Universal Family Connection, Chicago, Illinois, \$150,000.00
- 6) Vision of Restoration, Maywood, Illinois, \$150,000.00
- 7) Westside Health Authority, Chicago, Illinois, \$20,000.00
- 8) Youth Guidance, Chicago, Illinois, \$80,000.00

Contract period: 10/1/2020-9/30/2021

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$700,000.00

Accounts: 11100.1499.33915.521313

# Contract Number(s):

- 1) Association House, 1205-2018A
- 2) Brighton Park Neighborhood Council, 1205-2018B
- 3) Center for Companies That Care, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018C
- 4) Phalanx Family Services, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018D
- 5) Universal Family Connection, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018E
- 6) Vision of Restoration, Maywood, Illinois, 1205-2018F
- 7) Westside Health Authority, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018G
- 8) Youth Guidance, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018H

### Concurrences:

N/A

N/A

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council (JAC) respectfully submits this request to enter into eight (8) professional services agreements with the organizations indicated, in an amount totaling \$700,000.00, for job readiness and job placement services for emerging adults up to age 26. These budgeted services are provided to approved vendors pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1953-17772 released in March, 2019.

# Sponsors:

File #: 20-4171, Version: 1

Indexes: (Inactive) DELRICE ADAMS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

Code sections:

# Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

#### PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Several, Chicago and Maywood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Employment Services for Emerging Adults

Contract Value: Total of \$700,000.00

- 1) Association House, Chicago, Illinois, \$75,000.00
- 2) Brighton Park Neighborhood Council, Chicago, Illinois, \$60,000.00
- 3) Center for Companies That Care, Chicago, Illinois, \$85,000.00
- 4) Phalanx Family Services, Chicago, Illinois, \$80,000.00
- 5) Universal Family Connection, Chicago, Illinois, \$150,000.00
- 6) Vision of Restoration, Maywood, Illinois, \$150,000.00
- 7) Westside Health Authority, Chicago, Illinois, \$20,000.00
- 8) Youth Guidance, Chicago, Illinois, \$80,000.00

**Contract period:** 10/1/2020-9/30/2021

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$700,000.00

Accounts: 11100.1499.33915.521313

## **Contract Number(s):**

- 1) Association House, 1205-2018A
- 2) Brighton Park Neighborhood Council, 1205-2018B
- 3) Center for Companies That Care, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018C
- 4) Phalanx Family Services, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018D
- 5) Universal Family Connection, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018E
- 6) Vision of Restoration, Maywood, Illinois, 1205-2018F
- 7) Westside Health Authority, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018G
- 8) Youth Guidance, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2018H

# **Concurrences:**

N/A

N/A

**Summary:** The Justice Advisory Council (JAC) respectfully submits this request to enter into eight (8) professional services agreements with the organizations indicated, in an amount totaling \$700,000.00, for job readiness and job placement services for emerging adults up to age 26. These budgeted services are provided to approved vendors pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1953-17772 released in March, 2019.